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Desk Surround for use with
Height Adjustable Table

Tools Required

Cordless Drill
#2 Phillips head bit
Level

Hardware Included

#8 x 5/8” panhead screws
L brackets
#8 x 1” panhead screws

Installation

1.

2.

Place 2 desk surround end supports in desired location.
(Figure A)

Attach modesty panel to the desk surround end supports
with L-brackets using #8x 5/8 panhead screws. Modesty
position is flush on with top of pedestal and inset from ap-
proach side 5 9/16”. (Figure B)

Remove leg leveler from adjustable height base, insert flat
bracket into leg leveler, screw leveler back into base.
(Figure C)

Place height adjustable base centered in opening.

(Figure D)

Place the worksurface on the height adjustable base. Work-
surface should overhang end supports 1/16” on sides and
front edge and attach to adjustable base with #8 x 17 pan-
head screws. (Figure E)

When installation is complete worksurface will float above
the end supports 1 3/16” when height adjustable base is in
it’s lowest position.

Worksurface and height adjustable table sold separate.
Place end panel in correct location flush with side of work-
surface. Tilt end panel and adjustable height base back so
you can screw the flat bracket to bottom of end panel with
#8 x 3/4” pan head screw. ( Figure F)
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Proper product installation, in accordance with these instructions, is the responsibility of the installing agent. K| m bal I Ofﬂce

If you have any questions concerning these instructions, please call Kimball Office Customer Care.
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